1	do	900	(Under Section 154	Cr. P.C.)	6201
* SII	1.1	SPC PC	ps Bayday a Year 20)22 FIR No 201/22	- Date 01-05-22
E.	2		Sections 2 0(b)(11)(C) DOF IN DES DOSE	cribns
13	etro	polito	Sections	(iv) Others Acts & Sections	
	3.	(a) Occurrence of Offence : Day	Sunday Date From O	1-05-22 Date	To
		Time Period	Time From 19 -	2.5Time To2	1-45 m
		(b) Information received at P.S. D	ate 01-05-22	Time 21-5	9 My 1
		(c) General Diary Reference : En	try No(s)	Time 21-5.6. I	W-1
			Writter		
	5.	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction (b) Address	n and Distance from P.S. Poth More	P1-Bogdsogra	2 Dry Donjuling
		(c) In case outside limit of this Po	olice Station, then the		
		Name of the P.S	•••••	District	
	6.	Complainant / Informant	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		
		(a) Name SI Law	ang Bonzon		
		(b) Father's / Husband's Name	22 or berm	andie	
		(c) Date / Year of Birth :	3) 31 4 3	.(d) Nationality	. /
		(e) Passport No	01111 1000 110	Place of Isst	
		(f) Occupation VV	Polity Sernen logva, Si ligni	PALL Camo	ceronenal
				10000 0011110	1. 2. 3.1. 9.1. 10. 9.1.
7 Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars					
		(Attach separate sheet, if necess Regular Schools Sch	onkar (23) sto ria lanka po	Dipak Sonh	iar Int Nawgeon
			g by the Complainant / Information		
		o. Reasons for delay in reportin	g by the complainant? Information		
	9.	Particulars of properties stolen / i One Folker Co One Folker Co One Folker Co One Folker Co Total value of properties stolen /	ntaining soud to be containing soud to be	nonja weishing-l honja weishing-l honja weishing- honja weishing- honja weishing	5 13.150 Kgs ExtA 3.150 kgs Ext-B 13.150 Kgs Ext-C 113.150 Kgs Ext-D
	11	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No.	if any The Onice	inal complain	of the Constainer
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): Which is realed on FIF				11 is endosed	
13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., register				egistered the case and took	
	$\mathbf{A} + \mathbf{A} + $				to take up
	investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S				
	jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Cor				given to the Complainant /
		Informant free of cost.			
		PQ			
	14	Naw and Winzen 1. Signature / Thymb impression	7	Signature of the Office	h Charge, Police Station
		of the Complainant / Informant		Mala	ch Grah
		fi		Name:	33644
	15	5. Date & Time of despatch to the o	court:	Rank No	-05-22

he Officer In Charge, Bagdogra Police Station. Siliguri Police Commissionerate.

Sub :- FIR

Sir.

Received an 01-05-22 at 21.56 km Vide BDR PS GDEM. 59 at 01-05: ond Started Bagdogra PS Care Mo 201/22 At 01. 05-12 US 20 (b) (C) of NDPS Act and endorsed to Ef. Dipont on Chakarborty for in Nestigate the Cire

In producing herewith arrested 01 (one) accused person namely; 1) Raju Sarkar 23 yrs s/o Dipak Sarkar P.S.

R/o Eneria Lanka PO+PS, Lanka Dist, Nagaon State Assam along with the following seized article under proper seizure list along with following seized articles viz,

(a) One packet containing said to be Ganja wrapped with black plastic and white cello tape weighing 13.150 kgs, marked as **Exhibit -A**,

(b) One plastic zipper packet containing said to be Ganja weighing 100 gram taken out as sample from Exhibit -A, marked as **Exhibit - A-1**,

c) One packet containing said to be Ganja wrapped with black plastic and white cello tape weighing 13.150 kgs, marked as **Exhibit -B**.

(d) One plastic zipper packet containing said to be Ganja weighing 100 gram taken out as sample from Exhibit -B, marked as **Exhibit - B-1**,

(e) One packet containing said to be Ganja wrapped with black plastic and white cello tape weighing 13.150 kgs, marked as **Exhibit -C**.

(f) One plastic zipper packet containing said to be Ganja weighing 100 gram taken out as sample from Exhibit -C, marked as **Exhibit - C-1**,

(g) One packet containing said to be Ganja wrapped with black plastic and white cello tape weighing 13.150 kgs, marked as **Exhibit - D**,

(h) One plastic zipper packet containing said to be Ganja weighing 100 gram taken out as sample from Exhibit -D, marked as **Exhibit - D-1**.

(i) One big size black color bag with red tape handle styled as "adidas" in which content Exhibit – A & B

(j) One big size blue color bag with red tape handle styled as "adidas" in which content Exhibit - C & D

(Total ganja weight 52.600 kgs)

I, SI Lawang Bomzon of Bagdogra Ps , Siliguri Police Commissionerate do here by lodged this complaint against one Raju Sarkar 23 yrs s/o Dipak Sarkar R/o Eneria Lanka PO+PS, Lanka Dist, Nagaon State Assam to the effect that on 01.05.22 at 19-25 hrs in course of K-35 evening mobile van duty received a secret source information that one person having possession of huge quantity of Ganja who was waiting for Bus near Arjun Path More under P.S- Bagdogra for avail to his destination at Baharampur and he could be caught red handed if apprehended immediately. The matter was diarized vide Bagdogra Ps GDE No- 52 dt- 05.01.22. Accordingly, I informed the matter to O.C, Bagdogra PS and as per his instruction SI Binup Mahato, ASI Khagen Roy, C/-1008 Kanak Roy, VP- 02 Pradip Roy, CV/389 Janak Singh tag with me at Bihar more and left for Arjun Path more at 19.30 hrs to verify the veracity of the information vide corresponding Bagdogra Ps M.C.C No- 1962/22 Dtd, 01.05.22.

At the time of departure from Police Station, I bring spring weighing clock, small balance with stone, envelope, paper, sealing wax, gum, seal etc. On way to spot at Arjun Path More Bagdogra meanwhile, I called two independent witnesses namely [1] Kundan Kumar 25 yrs s/o Prem Kumar Raut A/p Upper Bagdogra Godhadhor Pally Ps Bagdogra Dist. Darjeeling P/A PO+PS, Khodabandhpur Ward No – 6 Dist, Begusorai Bihar [2] Md Ramzan 24yrs s/o Md Fagira A/p Promadnagar Ps Bagdogra Dist. Darjeeling P/A Dharamganj Busty Ward No 28 PO, Khagra PS+Dist, Kishanganj Bihar informed them about the information in hand and requested them to accompany us to witness the search and seizure if necessary. At about 19.40 hrs on arrival there by govt. vehicle as identified by the source we surrounded the place and found one male were standing

there by govt. vehicle as identified by the source we surrounded the place and found one male were standing at near Arjun Path More with two gunny bag. On being asked he disclosed his identity as noted above. On being further asked he stated that the content inside the two gunny bag is Ganja.

After disclosing our identity, I asked whether he wanted to be searched in presence of Special Executive Magistrate or any Gazetted Officer and he agreed to search by any of them. I served him option notice u/s 50 of NDPS Act accordance with provisions of law in this regard in writing and he also gave his approval of being searched by any one in writing in the notice serve to him. Accordingly I informed the matter to O.C. Bagdogra Ps, and he informed me over mobile phone to send one requisition to Sri Pasang Topgay Bhutia, ACP, Traffic (East), SPC . Accordingly, I inform to Sri Pasang Topgay Bhutia, ACP, Traffic (East), SPC and request to came to the spot. At about 20.30 hrs Sri Pasang Topgay Bhutia, ACP, Traffic(East), SPC and O.C. Bagdogra Ps, arrived at the spot. I disclosed the identity of Sri Pasang Topgay Bhutia, ACP, Traffic(East), SPC, to the accused person as Special Executive Magistrate and also witnesses. I also offered the independent witnesses and the accused person to search our Police Party as per provision of law. But he refused to search the police party. Under supervision of Sri Pasang Topgay Bhutia, ACP, Traffic(East), SPC and in presence of independent witnesses, I conducted searched the detained person following all formalities but nothing could be recovered on his person except wearing apparels. Then searched the two gunny bag which he was possession and found the above noted seized Ganja kept inside in the said two gunny bags. On demand in presence of Special Executive Magistrate Sri Pasang Topgay Bhutia, ACP, Traffic (East). SPC he failed to produce any valid document in support of possessing of the Ganja which was kept inside in the two gunny bags.

I accordingly weighed the ganja by the weighing instrument and found that i) One big size black color bag with red tape handle styled as "adidas" in which content Exhibit - A and B wrapped with black colour plastic each packed weight 13.150 kgs Ganja total 26.300 kgs said to be Ganja and ii) One big size blue color bag with red tape handle styled as "adidas" in which content Exhibit - C and D, wrapped with black colour plastic each packet weight 13.150 kgs Ganja total 26.300 kgs. Total weight 52.500 kgs of Ganja, out of which 100 gram taken as sample from the Exhibit - A,B,C & D in four separate zipper plastic packet and marked as A-1,B-1,C-1 and D-1. I labeled and sealed all the article in presence of Sri Pasang Topgay Bhutia, ACP, Traffic(East), SPC Siliguri and independent witnesses and accused person. Then, I seized the above noted articles under proper seizure list and label duly signed by the above noted witnesses and the Special Executive Magistrate Sri Pasang Topgay Bhutia, ACP, Traffic (East), SPC and acknowledged by the accused person. The seizure, labeled and arrest was made in between 20.35 hrs to 21.45 hrs. On further asked the apprehend person confessed in presence of Special Executive Magistrate Sri Pasang Topgay Bhutia, ACP, Traffic (East), SPC and other witnesses that he procured the said Ganja clandestinely for the purpose of selling in order to earn huge money quickly. On interrogation he disclosed that he had been dealing in such business for last few years importing from Coochbeher, and selling the same to the Baharampur to his designated customer. Then, I arrested the above noted accused person u/s- 41 Cr.P.C after observing all formalities of arrest as well as inform him his ground of arrest and issued Memo of Arrest . The copy of seizure list and Memo of Arrest has been supplied to above noted accused person under proper receipt as the accused person violated the terms and condition of NDPS Act possessing Ganja without any authority.

Under the above circumstances, I pray to you that a specific case under proper section of Law may kindly be started against the accused person namely Raju Sarkar 23 yrs s/o Dipak Sarkar R/o Eneria Lanka PO+PS, Lanka Dist, Nagaon State Assam and arrange for its investigation.

Enclosure

- 1. Memo of arrest
- 2. Seizure list
- 3. All the seized articles as per seizure list.

(SI Lawang Bomzon)
Bagdogra Police Station
Siliguri Police Station

Yours faithfully